# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM709263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Bloomfield, LLC		02/17/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Star Manufacturing International, Inc.
Street Address:	265 Hobson Street
City:	Smithville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37166
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3092484	WELLS
Registration Number:	6461636	WELLS
Registration Number:	6461651	WELLS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@crowell.com,majitsingh@crowell.com

**Correspondent Name:** Emily T. Kappers Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10393

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	516005.5002853
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily T. Kappers
SIGNATURE:	/Emily T. Kappers/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Wells Trademark Assignment - Executed 02.17.22#page1.tif source=Wells Trademark Assignment - Executed 02.17.22#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007638 FRAME: 0588

source=Wells Trademark Assignment - Executed 02.17.22#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007638 FRAME: 0589

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (herein this "Assignment"), effective as of February 1.

2022, is entered into by and among Wells Bloomfield, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") and Star Manufacturing International, Inc. a Delaware corporation located at 265 Hobson Street Smithville, TN 37166 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS. Assignor is the owner to all right, title, and interest to the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A and the goodwill associated therewith ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, desires to acquire the Marks and the Marks' associated application and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual agreements contained in this Assignment, and for other good and valuable consideration, the value, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest worldwide in, to, and under the Marks, together with any and all goodwill appurtenant thereto and together with any rights to sue and collect for any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or unauthorized use thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by the Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.
- 2. Assignor shall provide to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other representatives, such prompt cooperation and assistance as may be reasonably required in connection with effectuating the purposes of this Assignment (including by executing and delivering affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney and other documentation to perfect the Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks).
- 3. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

Wells Bloomfield, LLC ("Assignor")  By: //w//// Name: //w//// Title: Acold 6-4/6-4/	Star Manufacturing International, Inc.("Assignee")  By:  Name:   Manufacturing International, Inc.("Assignee")  Title:   Associate Greening International, Inc.("Assignee")  Title:   Associate Greening International, Inc.("Assignee")
Dated: 17 Rebrassy 2022	Dated: 17 /261000 2011

# TRADEMARK SCHEDULE A

MARK	CTRY	APPL NO.	DATE	REG. NO	REG DATE	CLASS(ES)	GOODS AND SERVICES
WELLS	US	78/512,854	Nov. 8, 2004	3,092,484	May 16, 2006	7, 11	Washing machines for pots and pans in Class 7
							Convection ovens for commercial use; electric deep fryers; electric griddles; gas griddles; electric charbroilers; electric hot plates; gas hot plates; electric waffle bakers; electric warmers for food drawers; electric soup cookers; electric soup warmers; electric cook-and-hold warmers for maintaining the temperature of heated foods; cabinets with built-in warmers for maintaining the temperature of heated foods; self-contained refrigerated cold pans; electrically powered modular food and liquid warmers in the nature of heated trays for maintaining the temperature of heated foods in Class 11
WELLS	US	90/327,906	Nov. 18, 2020	6,461,636	Aug. 24, 2021	11	Ovens; convection ovens; electric food warmers; electric warmers for food drawers; electric cookand-hold warmers for maintaining the temperature of heated foods; cabinets with built-in warmers for maintaining the temperature of heated foods; electric soup warmers; char broilers; electric and gas char broilers; electric fryer; electric griddles; gas-powered griddles; electric hotplates; gas-powered hotplates; electric waffle maker; electric waffle irons; electric soup cookers; self-contained refrigerated cold pans; electric cold pans; electrically powered modular food and liquid warmers in the nature of heated trays for maintaining the temperature of heated foods; electrically powered modular dual temperature pans in the nature of heated and cold pans for maintaining the temperature of heated and cold foods; range hoods; ventless range hoods; ventlation hoods; ventless ventilation hoods; extractor hoods for kitchens; ventless extractor hoods for kitchens; ventless canopies for kitchen equipment; ventless units comprised of fryers, hotplates, griddles, and warming drawers in Class 11
WELLS & Design	US	90/328,086	Nov. 18, 2020	6,461,651	Aug. 24, 2021	7, 11	Dish washing machines in Class 7  Ovens; convection ovens; electric food warmers; electric warmers for food drawers; electric cookand-hold warmers for maintaining the temperature of heated foods; cabinets with built-in warmers for maintaining the temperature of heated foods; electric soup warmers; char broilers; electric and gas char broilers; electric fryer; electric griddles; gas-powered griddles; electric hotplates; gas-powered hotplates; electric waffle maker; electric waffle irons; electric soup cookers; self-contained refrigerated cold pans; electric cold pans; electric cold pans; electric waffle modular food and liquid warmers in

Page 2 of 3

Apparatus for heating; apparatus for cooking; electric food and beverage warmers; electric heating and cooking units and containers; beverage brewers; beverage warmers all for commercial use	11	April 28, 2005	3592051	June 13, 2003	3592051	China	WELLS
Convection ovens for commercial use; electric deep fryers; electric griddles; gas griddles; electric charbroilers; electric hotplates; gas hot plates; electric waffle bakers; electric warmers for food drawers; electric soup cookers; electric soup warmers; electric cook-and-hold warmers for maintaining the temperature of heated foods; cabinets with built-in warmers for maintainingthe temperature of heated foods; self-contained refrigerated cold pans; electrically powered cold pans; electrically poweredmodular food and liquid warmers in the nature of heated trays for maintaining the temperature of heated foods; electricallypowered ventless hoods	11			July 16, 2018	1909703	Canada	WELLS
the nature of heated trays for maintaining the temperature of heated foods; electrically powered modular dual temperature pans in the nature of heated and cold pans for maintaining the temperature of heated and cold foods; ice pans, namely, modular trays to hold ice and maintain the temperature of pre-chilled foods; range hoods; ventless range hoods; ventilation hoods; ventless ventilation hoods; extractor hoods for kitchens; ventless extractor hoods for kitchens; ventless canopies for kitchen equipment; ventless units comprised of fryers, hotplates, griddles, and warming in Class 11 drawers							

Page 3 of **3** 

**RECORDED: 02/18/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007638 FRAME: 0592